



## February 16, 2022

RE: "RFP 2022 E-RATE Cat 6 Station Cable – Fiber – Wireless APs".

To All Proposers,

The Reynolds School District appreciates your time and effort in preparing proposals for the E-Rate Cat 6 Station Cable – Fiber – Wireless APs RFP. Based on the evaluations of the written proposals and according to the criteria set forth in the RFP, the administration is recommending that the contract for E-Rate Cat 6 Station Cabling and Fiber Optic Cabling be awarded to IES because it is most advantageous to the District.

Any proposer wishing to protest this award is required to do so within seven (7) days after issuance of this Notice of Intent to Award Contract. To be considered, Proposer's written protest must be submitted to the District Office, 1204 NE 201<sup>st</sup> Ave, Fairview, OR 97024, marked as follows:

## **RFP Award Protest**

RFP 2022 E-Rate Cat 6 Station Cable - Fiber - Wireless APs at Reynolds School District

The content of an Award Protest must comply with OAR 137-048-0240. Award Protests may be submitted via email to <a href="mailto:procurement@rsd7.net">procurement@rsd7.net</a>. If no valid protests are received within seven (7) days, an Official Notice of Award will be issued.

Sincerely,

Lauren Tonn
Procurement & Contracts Specialist
Reynolds School District